BNM&RNMMIRROR Series
High Precision Indexable Ball Nose End Mill & Radius End Mill
“Mirror Ball & Mirror Radius”
DIJET GmbH www.dijet.de
PN-E-006
Available now
Copy Milling Pocket MillingSlotting
●	 Insert radius from accuracy is below ±0.010 mm when fixed to the holder.
	 (accuracy below ±0.006 mm in insert alone).
Cat.No. St
oc
k Dimensions (mm) Parts
Inserts Fig.
DC RE LU LH LF DN BHTA θk DCON Screws Wrench
BNMS-060017S-S06C ●  6  3 ― 17  60 5.5 ― ―  6
FSW-2005H A-06 BNM-060
1
BNMS-060030T-S10C ●  6  3 15 30  80 5.5 6° 4°14' 10 2
BNMM-060035S-S06C ●  6  3 ― 35  92 5.5 ― ―  6 1
BNML-060017S-S06C ●  6  3 ― 17 120 5.5 ― ―  6 1
BNMS-080025S-S08C ●  8  4 ― 25  90 7.5 ― ―  8
FSW-2506H A-07 BNM-080
RNM-080
1
BNMM-080035S-S08C ●  8  4 ― 35  92 7.5 ― ―  8 1
BNML-080075S-S08C ●  8  4 ― 75 140 7.5 ― ―  8 1
BNML-080095S-S08C ●  8  4 ― 95 160 7.5 ― ―  8 1
BNML-080075T-S12C ●  8  4 20 75 132 7.5 2° 1°37' 12 2
BNMS-100030S-S10C ● 10  5 ― 30 100 9.5 ― ― 10
FSW-3007H A-08 BNM-100
RNM-100
1
BNMM-100043S-S10C ● 10  5 ― 43 100 9.5 ― ― 10 1
BNMS-120028S-S12C ● 12  6 ― 28 84 11.5 ― ― 12
KSW-3509 A-15 BNM-120
RNM-120
1
BNMM-120053S-S12C ● 12  6 ― 53 110 11.5 ― ― 12 1
High Precision Indexable Ball Nose End Mill
Screw Torque(N.m)
FSW-2005H 0.5
FSW-2506H 0.9

DC
RE
θκ
°
LU
LH
BHTA
DC
ON
Fig.1 Fig.2
Cat.No. St
oc
k Dimensions (mm) Parts
Inserts
DC RE LF DCSFMS MD C W Screws Wrench
MBX-100-M6 ● 10  5 18  9.7 M6  6.5  8 FSW-3007H A-08 BNM-100
MBX-120-M6 ● 12  6 20 11.5 M6  6.5  8 KSW-3509 A-15 BNM-120
MBX-160-M8 ● 16  8 23 15 M8  8 12 FSW-4013H A-15 BNM-160
MBX-200-M10 ● 20 10 30 19 M10  8 14 FSW-5016H A-20W BNM-200
MBX-250-M12 ● 25 12.5 35 24 M12 10 17 FSW-6020 A-30 BNM-250
MBX-300-M16 ● 30 15 43 29 M16 12.5 22 KSW-8025 A-30 BNM-300/320
W
DC
RE LF
C MD

■	 Spanner
Cat.No. MD Torque width across flat Thickness Length
DS-08 M6 8.0 N.m 8 4 85
DS-12 M8 16 N.m 12 4 93
Modular TypeMBX
TYPE
Note) 1. All cutter bodies are supplied without Inserts, Wrench and MOLY.
           2. When Ø32 insert is mounted on a DC30 holder, dimension LF is 1 mm longer than the value above.
●：Stocked Items
3
Cat.No.
PVD Coating Dimensions(mm)
DH102 R L W1 S C AN
BNM-060-TG ●  3  5  6 2 ― 10°
BNM-080-TG ●  4  7  8 2.4 0.5 5°
BNM-100-TG ●  5  8.5 10 2.6 1 5°
BNM-120-TG ●  6 10 12 3 1.5 5°
BNM-160-TG ●  8 12 16 4 1.5 5°
BNM-200-TG ● 10 15 20 5 2 5°
BNM-250-TG ● 12.5 18.5 25 6 2 5°
BNM-300-TG ○ 15 22.5 30 7 2 5°
BNM-320-TG ● 16 32 32 7 2 5°
R±0.006
W
1
LS
C
AN
Helical geometry
good for finishing hard material/weld up to 60 HRC
BNM-TG
TYPE
R±0.006
W
1
C
AN
S L
Cat.No.
PVD Coating Dimensions(mm)
DH102 R W1 L S C AN
BNM-060-TS ● 3 6 5 2 ― 10°
BNM-080-TS ● 4 8 7 2.4 0.5 5°
BNM-100-TS ● 5 10  8.5 2.6 1 5°
BNM-120-TS ● 6 12 10 3 1.5 5°
BNM-160-TS ● 8 16 12 4 1.5 5°
BNM-200-TS ● 10 20 15 5 2 5°
BNM-250-TS ● 12.5 25 18.5 6 2 5°
BNM-300-TS ○ 15 30 22.5 7 2 5°
BNM-320-TS ● 16 32 23.5 7 2 5°
High Helix geometry
good for semi-finishing & finishing hard materials up to 60HRC
BNM-TS
TYPE

AN
Fig 1
R±0.006
W
1
LS
C
AN
Fig 2
Cat.No.
PVD Coating Dimensions(mm)
Fig.
DH108 DS108 R L W1 S C AN
BNM-060-SS ● ●  3  5  6 2 ― 10° 1
BNM-080-SS ● ●  4  7  8 2.4 0.5 5° 1
BNM-100-SS ● ●  5  8.5 10 2.6 1 5° 1
BNM-120-SS ● ●  6 10 12 3 1 5° 1
BNM-160-SS ● ●  8 12 16 4 1 5° 1
BNM-200-SS ● ● 10 15 20 5 1 5° 2
BNM-250-SS ● ● 12.5 18.5 25 6 1 5° 2
BNM-300-SS ○ ○ 15 22.5 30 7 1 5° 2
BNM-320-SS ● ● 16 23.5 32 7 1 5° 2
Sharp Helical geometry
good for finishing and semi finishing general steel , mold steel & stainless steel
BNM-SS
TYPE

W
1
R ±0.006
S
5°
W
1
L
C
R±0.006
Cat.No.
PVD Coating CBN Dimensions(mm)
DH111 JBN245 R W1 L C S
BNM-060 ● 3 6 5 — 2
BNM-080 ● 4 8 7 — 2.4
BNM-100 ● 5 10 8.5 — 2.6
BNM-120 ● 6 12 10 — 3
BNM-160 ● ○ 8 16 12 0.8 4
BNM-200 ● ○ 10 20 15 1 5
BNM-250 ● ○ 12.5 25 18.5 1 6
BNM-300 ○ ○ 15 30 22.5 1 7
BNM-320 ● 16 32 23.5 — 7
BNM
TYPE
Neutral style geometry
strictly for finishing applications
Note) DH111: 2 inserts per case ; JBN245: 1 insert per case ●：Stocked Items  ◯：Stock in Japan
6
MIRROR BALL
Neutral style geometryBNM
TYPE
Cat.No.
Uncoated DLC Coating Dimensions (mm)
FZ05 JC20003 R L W1 S C AN
BNM-060-S ● ⃝  3  5  6 2 ― 10°
BNM-080-S ● ⃝  4  7  8 2.4 0.5 5°
BNM-100-S ● ⃝  5  8.5 10 2.6 1 5°
BNM-120-S ● ⃝  6 10 12 3 1 5°
BNM-160-S ● ⃝  8 12 16 4 1 5°
BNM-200-S ● ⃝ 10 15 20 5 1 5°
Sharp Helical geometry
good for semi-finishing & finishing non-ferrous metals such as aluminium, copper
BNM-S
TYPE

ON
LH
DN
DC
Fig.1
Fig.2
1°(RNM)
3°(HRM/FRM)
● Corner radius accuracy below ±0.010mm
Cat.No.
St
oc
k Dimensions (mm) Parts
Inserts Fig.
DC LU LH LF DN BHTA θk DCON Screws Wrench
RNMS-060015U-S06C ● 6 ―  15  60 5.7 ― ― 6
FSW-2005H A-06 RNM-060 HRM-060
FRM-060
2
RNMM-060030U-S06C ● 6 ―  30  80 5.7 ― ― 6 2
RNMS-080020U-S08C ● 8 ―  20  70 7.6 ― ― 8
FSW-2506H A-07
RNM-080
HRM-080/090
FRM-080
2
RNMM-080040U-S08C ● 8 ―  40  90 7.6 ― ― 8 2
RNMM-080053T-S12C ● 8 20  53 110 7.8 2° 2°12' 12 1
RNML-080075S-S08C ● 8 ―  75 140 7.8 ― ― 8 2
RNMM-100050S-S10C ● 10 ―  50 110 9.8 ― ― 10
FSW-3007H A-08
RNM-100
HRM-100/110
FRM-100
2
RNML-100075S-S10C ● 10 ―  75 140 9.8 ― ― 10 2
RNMM-120053S-S12C ● 12 ―  53 110 11.8 ― ― 12
KSW-3509 A-15
RNM-120
HRM-120/130
FRM-120
2
RNML-120095S-S12C ● 12 ―  95 160 11.8 ― ― 12 2
Helical Inter-Pocket MillingCopy MillingFace Milling Shoulder
High Precision Indexable Radius End Mill
RNM
TYPE

DC
LF
C
DC
SF
M
S
MD
1°(RNM)
3°(HRM/FRM)
Cat.No. St
oc
k Dimensions (mm) Parts
Inserts
DC LF DCSFMS MD C W Screws Wrench
MRX-100-M6 ● 10 18  9.7 M6  6.5  8 FSW-3007H A-08 RNM-100  HRM-100/110
FRM-100...
MRX-120-M6 ● 12 20 11.5 M6  6.5  8 KSW-3509 A-15 RNM-120  HRM-120/130
FRM-120
MRX-160-M8 ● 16 23 15 M8  8 12 FSW-4013H A-15 RNM-160  HRM-160/170
FRM-160/170...
MRX-200-M10 ● 20 30 18.5 M10  8 14 FSW-5016H A-20W HRM-200/220
FRM-200/210
MRX-250-M12 ● 25 35 24 M12 10 17 FSW-6020 A-30 FRM-250
MRX-300-M16 ○ 30 43 29 M16 12.5 22 KSW-8025 A-30 FRM-300
MRX-320-M16 ● 32 43 30 M16 12.5 22 KSW-8025 A-30 FRM-320
Cat.No. MD Torque width across flat Thickness Length
DS-08 M6 8.0 N.m 12 4 85
DS-12 M8 16 N.m 12 4 93
● RNM / Corner radius accuracy below ±0.010mm

High feed geometry
from Semi-finishing to finishing
FRM
TYPE
Cat.No.
PVD Coating Dimensions(mm)
DH102 JC8015 RE L W1 S C
FRM-060-R0 ● ※ 5 6 2 0.8
FRM-060-R03 ● ● 0.3 5 6 2 0.8
FRM-060-R05 ● ● 0.5 5 6 2 0.8
FRM-060-R10 ● ● 1 5 6 2 0.8
FRM-080-R0 ● ※ 7 8 2.4 1.2
FRM-080-R03 ● ● 0.3 7 8 2.4 1.2
FRM-080-R05 ● ● 0.5 7 8 2.4 1.2
FRM-080-R10 ● ● 1 7 8 2.4 1.2
FRM-100-R0 ● ※  8.5 10 2.6 1.5
FRM-100-R03 ● ● 0.3  8.5 10 2.6 1.5
FRM-100-R05 ● ● 0.5  8.5 10 2.6 1.5
FRM-100-R10 ● ● 1  8.5 10 2.6 1.5
FRM-100-R20 ● ● 2  8.5 10 2.6 1.5
FRM-120-R0 ● ※ 10 12 3 1.5
FRM-120-R03 ● ● 0.3 10 12 3 1.5
FRM-120-R05 ● ● 0.5 10 12 3 1.5
FRM-120-R10 ● ● 1 10 12 3 1.5
FRM-120-R15 ● 1.5 10 12 3 1.5
FRM-120-R20 ● ● 2 10 12 3 1.5
FRM-120-R30 ● 3 10 12 3 1.5
FRM-130-R05 ● 0.5 10 13 3 1.5
FRM-130-R10 ● 1 10 13 3 1.5
W
1
0
−0

C
３
°～
５
°
L3°
RE
Below (R0.05)
■FRM-□□□-R0
Note) 2 inserts per case ●：Stocked Items  ◯：Stock in Japan
14
MIRROR RADIUS
Cat.No.
PVD Coating Dimensions(mm)
DH102 JC8015 RE L W1 S C
FRM-160-R0 ● ※ 12 16 4 2
FRM-160-R03 ● ● 0.3 12 16 4 2
FRM-160-R05 ● ● 0.5 12 16 4 2
FRM-160-R10 ● ● 1 12 16 4 2
FRM-160-R15 ● 1.5 12 16 4 2
FRM-160-R20 ● ● 2 12 16 4 2
FRM-160-R30 ● 3 12 16 4 2
FRM-170-R03 ● 0.3 12 17 4 2
FRM-170-R05 ● 0.5 12 17 4 2
FRM-170-R10 ● ● 1 12 17 4 2
FRM-170-R20 ● 2 12 17 4 2
FRM-200-R0 ● ※ 15 20 5 2
FRM-200-R03 ● ● 0.3 15 20 5 2
FRM-200-R05 ● ● 0.5 15 20 5 2
FRM-200-R10 ● ● 1 15 20 5 2
FRM-200-R15 ● 1.5 15 20 5 2
FRM-200-R20 ● ● 2 15 20 5 2
FRM-200-R30 ● ● 3 15 20 5 2
FRM-210-R05 ● 0.5 15 21 5 2
FRM-210-R10 ● ● 1 15 21 5 2
FRM-210-R20 ● 2 15 21 5 2
FRM-250-R03 ● ● 0.3 18.5 25 6 2.5
FRM-250-R05 ● ● 0.5 18.5 25 6 2.5
FRM-250-R10 ● ● 1 18.5 25 6 2.5
FRM-250-R15 ● 1.5 18.5 25 6 2.5
FRM-250-R20 ● ● 2 18.5 25 6 2.5
FRM-250-R30 ● ● 3 18.5 25 6 2.5
FRM-260-R03 ● 0.3 18.5 26 6 2.5
FRM-260-R05 ● 0.5 18.5 26 6 2.5
FRM-260-R10 ● 1 18.5 26 6 2.5
FRM-300-R03 ⃝ ○ 0.3 22.5 30 7 3
FRM-300-R05 ⃝ ○ 0.5 22.5 30 7 3
FRM-300-R10 ⃝ ⃝ 1 22.5 30 7 3
FRM-300-R20 ⃝ ⃝ 2 22.5 30 7 3
FRM-300-R30 ⃝ ○ 3 22.5 30 7 3
FRM-320-R03 ● ● 0.3 23.5 32 7 3
FRM-320-R05 ● ● 0.5 23.5 32 7 3
FRM-320-R10 ● ● 1 23.5 32 7 3
FRM-320-R20 ● ● 2 23.5 32 7 3
FRM-320-R30 ● 3 23.5 32 7 3
Note) 2 inserts per case ●：Stocked Items  ◯：Stock in Japan
15
L
RE±0

0
−0
.0
3
Mirror Radius Oversized Insert
Recommended to use oversized insert ※ for
increasing side clearance to prevent the damage
of shank by sticking chips.
Clearance: 0.5 mm or more requiered
Oversized Insert
Cat.No.
PVD Coating Dimensions(mm)
JC8015 RE L W1 S C
HRM-060-R05 ● 0.5  5  6 2 ―
HRM-060-R10 ● 1  5  6 2 ―
HRM-060-R15 ● 1.5  5  6 2 ―
HRM-080-R20 ● 2  7  8 2.4 0.3
HRM-090-R20 ● 2  7  9 2.4 0.3
HRM-100-R20 ● 2  8.5 10 2.6 0.3
HRM-110-R20 ● 2  8.5 11 2.6 0.3
HRM-120-R20 ● 2 10 12 3 0.5
HRM-130-R20 ● 2 10 13 3 0.5
HRM-160-R20 ● 2 12 16 4 0.5
HRM-160-R30 ● 3 12 16 4 0.5
HRM-170-R30 ● 3 12 17 4 0.5
HRM-200-R20 ● 2 15 20 5 0.5
HRM-200-R30 ● 3 15 20 5 0.5
HRM-220-R30 ○ 3 15 22 5 0.5
High feed geometry
from Semi-finishing to finishing
HRM
TYPE

1
0.
02
0
-0
Neutral geometry
good for finishing non-ferrous materials such as Aluminium, Copper
RNM
TYPE
Cat.No.
Diamond Coating Uncoated Dimensions(mm)
JC10000 KT9 (K10) RE L W1 S C
RNM-080-R03 ⃝ 0.3 7 8 2.4 2.7
RNM-080-R05 ● ● 0.5 7 8 2.4 2.7
RNM-080-R10 ● 1 7 8 2.4 2.7
RNM-100-R03 ⃝ 0.3 8.5 10 2.6 3.3
RNM-100-R05 ● ● 0.5 8.5 10 2.6 3.3
RNM-100-R10 ⃝ ● 1 8.5 10 2.6 3.3
RNM-100-R15 ⃝ 1.5 8.5 10 2.6 3.3
RNM-100-R20 ⃝ 2 8.5 10 2.6 3.3
RNM-120-R03 ⃝ 0.3 10 12 3 4
RNM-120-R05 ⃝ ● 0.5 10 12 3 4
RNM-120-R10 ⃝ ● 1 10 12 3 4
RNM-120-R15 ⃝ 1.5 10 12 3 4
RNM-120-R20 ● 2 10 12 3 4
RNM-160-R03 ● 0.3 12 16 4 5.3
RNM-160-R05 ● 0.5 12 16 4 5.3
RNM-160-R10 ● 1 12 16 4 5.3
RNM-160-R15 ⃝ 1.5 12 16 4 5.3
RNM-160-R20 ⃝ 2 12 16 4 5.3
RNM-200-R03 ⃝ 0.3 15 20 5 6.7
RNM-200-R05 ⃝ 0.5 15 20 5 6.7
RNM-200-R10 ● 1 15 20 5 6.7
RNM-200-R15 ⃝ 1.5 15 20 5 6.7
RNM-200-R20 ⃝ 2 15 20 5 6.7
17
Material Insert Grade
RNM HRM FRM
JC10000 KT9 JC8015 DH102 JC8015